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 Patent Owner Rovi Guides, Inc. (“Patent Owner”) hereby files Updated 

Mandatory Notices pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.8(a)(3). By filing these Updated 

Mandatory Notices, Patent Owner adds Jason D. Eisenberg as first back-up 

counsel, Kristina Caggiano Kelly as additional back-up counsel, and removes all 

other previous back-up counsel. 

I. LEAD AND BACK-UP COUNSEL 

Patent Owner’s Lead Counsel is:  

Mark D. Rowland, Reg. No. 32,077 (unchanged) 
Mark.Rowland@ropesgray.com  
ROPES & GRAY LLP 
1900 University Avenue, 6th Floor  
East Palo Alto, CA 94303-2284  
Tel.:  650-617-4016  
Fax:  617-235-9492 

 Patent Owner’s First Back-up Counsel is: 

Jason D. Eisenberg, Reg. No. 43,447 (newly added) 
jasone-PTAB@sternekessler.com  
STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.  
1100 New York Avenue, N.W.  
Washington, D.C. 20005-3932  
Tel.:  202-772-8645  
Fax:  202-371-2540 

Patent Owner’s Additional Back-up Counsel is: 

Kristina Caggiano Kelly, Reg. No. 58,164 (newly added) 
kckelly-PTAB@sternekessler.com  
STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.  
1100 New York Avenue, N.W.  
Washington, D.C. 20005-3932  
Tel.:  202-772-8524 
Fax:  202-371-2540 
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II. SERVICE INFORMATION

Please address all correspondence to the lead and backup counsel as shown

above. Patent Owner consents to electronic service by email at 

RoviIPRTeam@ropesgray.com, PTAB@sternekessler.com, and all of the email 

addresses provided above. 

Respectfully submitted, 
ROPES AND GRAY LLP 

/Mark D. Rowland/ 
Mark D. Rowland  
Registration No. 32,077 
Counsel for Patent Owner 

Date:  September 8, 2021 

1100 New York Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005-3934 
(202) 371-2600
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing PATENT OWNER 

ROVI GUIDES, INC.’S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT 

TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3) was served electronically via e-mail on September 8, 

2021, in its entirety on the following counsel of record for Petitioner: 

Frederic M. Meeker (Lead Counsel) 
Bradley C. Wright (Back-up Counsel) 

Scott M. Kelly (Back-up Counsel) 
Azuka C. Dike (Back-up Counsel) 

Joshua Davenport (Back-up Counsel) 
Camille Sauer (Back-up Counsel) 

Bennett A. Ingvoldstad (Back-up Counsel) 

fmeeker@bannerwitcoff.com 
bwright@bannerwitcoff.com 
skelly@bannerwitcoff.com 
adike@bannerwitcoff.com 
jdavenport@bannerwitcoff.com 
csauer@bannerwitcoff.com 
bingvoldstad@bannerwitcoff.com 

BANNER AND WITCOFF, LTD. 
ComcastIPRService@bannerwitcoff.com 

ROPES AND GRAY LLP 

/Mark D. Rowland/ 
Mark D. Rowland  
Registration No. 32,077 
Counsel for Patent Owner 

Date:  September 8, 2021  
1100 New York Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005-3934 
(202) 371-2600
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